Property to the north and east of the landfill property (see Section 1.1 for a 
description of those areas). 

A Covenant and Declaration of Restrictions: 

• Height Restriction – The height of any waste or refuse placed within the Landfill 
Operations Area shall not exceed one thousand and ten (1,010) feet above mean 
sea level unless and until appropriate measures (including any measures 
required by Applicable Laws) are taken to screen from view any portion of such 
waste or refuse that is visible from RMV’s Benefited Property. 

• Design Adjustments – The County shall adjust the design of any landfill within the